PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Gregory Capomaggic)		12/10/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Gemalto SA				
Street Address:	6, Rue de la Verrerie			
City:	Meudon			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	F-92197			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12747		747389		12747389
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (512)597-0639				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 512-372-8440				\$40.00
Email: pehr@thejanssonfirm.com Correspondent Name: The Jansson Firm				CH
Address Line 1: 3616 Far West Blvd #117-314				Γ
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78731				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		76.1336		1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pehr Jansson		j
Total Attachments: 1 source=76_1336_Assignment_US#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) CAPOMAGGIO Gregory

Who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assign and transfer unto:

<u>GEMALTO SA, a Corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at 6,</u> rue de la Verrerie, 92190 MEUDON, FRANCE and its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE")

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

"Contactless battery charging device and process."

for which an International Application designating the United States was filed on 24November 2008 and identified by International Application Number PCT/EP2008/066075.

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTOR

SIGNATURE

<u>DATE</u>

(1) CAPOMAGGIO Gregory

10 Derembre 2008